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THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Appeals Chamber” and “International

Tribunal”, respectively);

RECALLING that during the last status conference on 14 July 2010, the Pre-Appeal Judge
stated that he and the parties had agreed that the appeal hearing in the present case would be
held on 21 September 2010 (“Appeal Hearing™) and that the Appeals Chamber would in due
course formally set the date for the Appeal Hearing and determine the pleadings time allotted to

Counsel;1

NOTING that Rule 114 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal
(“Rules”) provides that “[a]ftervthe expiry of the time-limits for filing the briefs provided for in
Rules 111, 112 and 113, the Appeals Chamber shall set the date for the hearing and the Registrar
shall notify the parties”™;

HEREBY ORDERS that the Appeal Hearing shall be held on Tuesday, 21 September 2010,

subject to the following tentative arrangements:

09:00 — 09:10 Introductory statement by the Presiding Judge (10 minutes)
09:10- 10:10 Submissions by Milan Lukic (1 hour)

10:10 - 10:30 Response by the Prosecution (20 minutes)

10:30 - 11:00 Pause (30 minutes)

11:00 — 11:40 Response by the Prosecution, continued (40 minutes)
11:40 — 11:55 Reply by Milan Luki¢ (15 minutes)

11:55 — 12:25 ‘Submissions by Sredoje Luki¢ (30 minutes)

12:25 - 13:25 Lunch break (1 hour)

13:25 - 13:55 Submissions by Sredoje Luki¢, continued (30 minutes)
13:55 - 14:55 Response by the Prosecution (1 hour)

14:55 - 15:25 Pause (30 minutes)

15:25 — 15:40 Reply by Sredoje Luki¢ (15 minutes)

15:40 — 16:00 Submissions by the Prosecution (20 minutes)

16.00 - 16:20 Response by Sredoje Luki¢ (20 minutes)

16:20 - 16:30 Reply by the Prosecution (10 minutes)
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16:30 - 16:45 Brief personal address by Milan Lukic¢ and Sredoje Lukic (optional) (15
minutes) _
INFORMS the parties that, although they remain free to use their allotted argument time as they

see fit, they may be invited to address questions from the bench during the Appeal Hearing;

AUTHORIZES Professor G.G.J. Knoops to present oral submissions on behalf of Sredoje
Lukié, following the oral request of Sredoje Lukic’s Defence Team during the last Status

Conference held on 14 July 2010;2

EMPHASIZES that the present order in no way cxbpresses the Appeals Chamber’s views on the

merits of the appeal.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this twenty first day of July 2010, M

At The Hague, Judge Mehthet Gﬁncy
The Netherlands. ) Presiding

[Seal of the International Tribunal]

2 Status Conference, 14 July 2010, AT. 17; Cf. Prosecutor v. Momcilo Krajisnik, Case No. IT-
00-39-A, Decision on Mom¢ilo KrajiSnik’s Motion for Permission for Nathan Z. Dershowitz to
Act as Counsel with Alan M. Dershowitz and for Extension of Time, 5 September 2008, p. 9.
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